FORM FTO 1585

REC

05-21-2007



HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

1-31-92

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Automatics.	attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of Conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Lloyd Herbert King, Jr. James C. Keeven William Hiner Bradley L. Driskell Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [] No 3. Nature of conveyance: [x] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: May 14, 2007	Name: The Patent Store, L.L.C. Address: 3801 Lloyd King Drive, O'Fallon, Missouri 63368 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [] No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application the execution date of the application is:	Attorney file number: 6196cip ation, titled WIRE CONNECTOR			
A. Patent Application No.(s):	I P. Potent No. (c):			
11/716,522 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [] No	B. Patent No.(s):			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]			
Name: Thomas N. Phung Internal Address: JACOBSON AND JOHNSON Street Address: Suite 285 One West Water Street City: St. Paul State: MN Zip: 55107-2080 BYRNE 00000089 11716522	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 10-0210 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit			
	account) THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forgoing information copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Thomas N. Phung Name of person signing Signature	Date May. 15, 2007 Date ing cover sheet, attachments and document []			

OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)

01 FC:8021

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas L. Bradley L. Driskell of 468 Fawn Run Drive, Troy, Missouri 63379, have in reated new and useful improvements in WIRE CONNECTOR for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States:

And Whereas, The Patent Store, L.L.C. located at 3801 Lloyd King Drive, O'Fallon, and State of Misscari 63368 is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained thereof:

xd, I have ass d The Patent tries, all of m	d valuable considing signed, sold and sold and sold and sold and sold right, title and	set over, a r the territ	nd by the	se prese	nts do assign,
xd, I have ass d The Patent tries, all of m	signed, sold and s Store, L.L.C. for	set over, a r the territ	nd by the	se prese	nts do assign,
d The Patent tries, all of m	Store, L.L.C. for	r the territ			
tries, all of m			J		
	1) 116mm, and mid	interest iti	and to t	he said ir	
	y me on				
				-	
•	as the same woul	id have be	en held	by me na	a this
ant and agree	that I will at any	y time upo	n the rec	luest and	at the expens
deliver any a	ınd ali papers and	i do all la	vful acts	that may	y be necessary
e to said inve	ention and to obta	ain Letters	Patent t	herefore.	, and I hereby
mmissioner	of Patents to issu	e the said	Letters)	Patent to	the said The
dance with th	nis assignment.				
	_				
of, I have set	my hand and aff	ñx my sea	i, at		
				14	day of
7					.— •
·					
	Bridley	LD.	whell	(L	S.)
	,				
County of	•			* 1	
	and entirely named and entirely namede. ant and agree deliver any a le to said inversioner dance with the of, I have set State of	and entirely as the same would made. ant and agree that I will at any deliver any and all papers and the to said invention and to obtain missioner of Patents to issurdance with this assignment. State of	and entirely as the same would have been made. ant and agree that I will at any time upon deliver any and all papers and do all law le to said invention and to obtain Letters ommissioner of Patents to issue the said dance with this assignment. Sof, I have set my hand and affix my sear State of	and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed and entirely as the same would have been held an made. ant and agree that I will at any time upon the recordeliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts the to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent to instruction of Patents to issue the said Letters and the said Letters and the said Letters are stated of the said Letters and the said Letters are stated of the said Letters are stated of the said Letters are stated of the said Letters are stated and affix my seal, at state of the said Letters are stated and affix my seal, at stated of the said Letters are stated and affix my seal, at stated and affix my seal, at stated are stated as a said Letters are said L	deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefore, ommissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent to dance with this assignment. Sof, I have set my hand and affix my seal, at State of

SEAL.

PATENT

REEL: 019326 FRAME: 0855

SEAL

ASSIGNMENT

Typereas I. William Hiner of 8 Briarcastle Court, O'Fallon, Missouri 63368, have invented useful improvements in WIRE CONNECTOR for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States:

And Whereas, The Patent Store, L.L.C. located at 3801 Lloyd King Drive, O'Fallon, and Base of Missourf 63368 is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be thereof:

Now Therefore,	, be it known by a	all whom it may conc	ern, that for a	nd in consi	deration of
One Dollar (\$1.00**), a	and other good ar	nd valuable considera	ition to me in	hand paid,	, the receipt of
which is berety acknow	viedged, I have as	ssigned, sold and set	over, and by t	hese prese	nts do assign,
sell, and set over unto the	ne said The Pater	it Store, L.L.C. for th	e territory of	the United	States of
America and all foreign	countries, all of	my right, title and int	erest in and to	the said ir	vention, and
said application, prepare	ed and executed l	by me on	2007,	filed	March 9,
2007 Serial No	11/71652	22 prepara	tory to obtain	ing Letters	Patent
therefore; said invention	a, application and	Letters Patent to be	held and enjo	yed by the	said The
Patent Store, L.L.C., as	fully and entirely	y as the same would h	nave been held	i by me ha	d this
assignment and sale not	been made.				
ANO I hereby o	ovenant and agre	e that I will at any time	me upon the r	equest and	at the expense
មាំ អេរ៉ុន នេះignee execute	and deliver any	and all papers and do	o all lawful ac	ts that may	be necessary
or desirable to perfect the	he title to said inv	vention and to obtain	Letters Patent	therefore,	and I hereby
authorize and request th	ne Commissioner	of Patents to issue the	he said Letters	Patent to	the said The
Patient Store, L.L.C. in	accordance with	this assignment.			
In Testimony W	hereof, I have se	t my hand and affix :	my seal, at		
o' Fallon	State of	MISSOUI	this	141	day of
May 2	10 <u>07</u> .				
•					
In the Presence of:					
		William A	Him	(L.	.S.)
			n Hiner		
State of	County of _		ss:		
Before me pers	onally appeared s	said William Hiner as	nd acknowled	ged the for	regoing
instrument to be his fre	e act and deed, t	his day	of	20	

PATENT

REEL: 019326 FRAME: 0856

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas I, James C. Keeven of 2641 Whitetail Lane, O'Fallon, Missouri 63368, have movement and useful improvements in WIRE CONNECTOR for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States:

And Whereas, The Patent Store, L.L.C. located at 3801 Lloyd King Drive, O'Fallon, and States of Missouré 63368 is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be stranged thereof:

Now Therefore, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Do Jar (\$1.00**), and other good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents do assign, and, and, set over unto the said The Patent Store, L.L.C. for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, all of my right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and said application, prepared and executed by me on ________2007, filed ______March 9.

2007, filed ______March 9.

2007 Serial No. _______11/716.522 ______preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said The Patent Store, L.L.C., as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND I hereby covenant and agree that I will at any time upon the request and at the expense of said assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefore, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent to the said The Patent Store, L.L.C. in accordance with this assignment.

in Hestkarony	Whereof, I have s	et my hand and affix m	y seal, at	
O'Fallon	State of	Missouri	this	
May	2007.			
In the Presence of:		Jans C-1	Keem	(L.S.)
		James C. Keeve	h	
State of	County of		_ss:	
	_			1
Before me pe	rsonally appeared	said James C. Keeven	and acknowl	edged the foregoing
instrument to be his:	free act and deed,	this day o	f	20
		_		
SEAL				

PATENT

REEL: 019326 FRAME: 0857

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas I, Lloyd Herbert King, Jr. of 394 Larimore Valley Drive, Chesterfield, Missouri 6900, have invented new and useful improvements in WIRE CONNECTOR for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States:

And Whereas, The Patent Store, L.L.C. located at 3801 Lloyd King Drive, O'Fallon, and Shife of Missour, 63368 is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained thereof:

Now Therefore, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of Che Dollar (\$1.00**), and other good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents do assign, sell, and set over unto the said The Parent Store, L.L.C. for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, all of my right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and said application, prepared and executed by me on ________2007, filed ______March 9.

2007, filed ______March 9.

2007, Serial No. _______11/716.522 _______preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefore; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said The Parent Store, L.L.C., as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this a signment and sale not been made.

AND I hereby coverant and agree that I will at any time upon the request and at the expense of mid casignes execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefore, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to Issue the said Letters Patent to the said The Patent Store, L.L.C. in accordance with this assignment.

'n Testamon	y Whereof, I have s	set my hand and affix	my seal, at	i	
O'Fallon	State of	Missouri	this _	14	day of
may	21) <u>07</u> .			. /	1
in the Presence of:		Loul	LhA	Gis.	/ 5.)
		Lloyd Herber	t King, M.	110	
State of	County of		ss:	V	
Bafore me g	personally appeared	said Lloyd Herbert I	King, Jr. and a	knowledge	d the
îcregoing lustrome	nt to be his free act	and deed, this	day of		
20					

SEAL

02/10/5007 15:47 5052120343

PATI

REEL: 019326 FRAME: 0858

3757 E05el